
Members’ Allowances 

 

Annual Totals 

 

1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021 

 
In line with The Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003: 

Regulation 15 (Records of allowances), the attached is a published record of the Royal 

Borough of Greenwich’s Council Members’ Allowances for the Municipal Year 2020/21. 

 
Councillor Basic 

Allowance 

Special  

Responsibility  

Allowance 

Travelling 

And 

Subsistence 

Allowance 

Overseas 

Business 

Allowance 

Dependants’ 

Carers’  

Allowance 

Adams £10,415 - - - - 

Babatola £10,415 - - - - 

Bird £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Brain £10,415 - - - - 

Brighty £10,415 £2,868 - - - 

Brooks £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Clare £10,415 - - - - 

Cornforth £10,415 £10,836 - - - 

Cousins £10,415 - - - - 

Davis £10,415 £2,868 - - - 

Dillon £10,415 £5,000 from 

26.02.21 

- - - 

Drury £10,415 - - - - 

Fahy £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Fletcher, L £10,415 - - - - 

Fletcher N £10,415 £18,540 - - - 

Freeman £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Gardner £10,415 £34,185 

01.04.20-

20.04.20; 
£22,562 

21.04.20-

27.04.20; 

28.04.20-

13.05.20 

 - - 

Greenwell £10,415 - - - - 

Grice £10,415 £22,562 

01.04.20-

20.04.20  

£34,185 
21.04.20-

27.04.20 

- - - 

Hartley £10,415 - - - - 

Hawking £10,415 - - - - 



Hayes £10,415 - - - - 

Hills £10,415 - - - - 

Hyland £10,415 £1,553 - - - 

James M £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

James R £10,415 - - - - 

James S £10,415 £22,562 - - - 

Khaireh £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Khan £10,415 - - - - 

Kirby £10,415 £22,562 – 

until 26.02.21 

- - - 

Lekau £10,415 - - - - 

Lloyd £10,415 £22,562 - - - 

Lolavar £10,415 - - - - 

Mardner £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

May £10,415 - - - - 

Mbang £10,415 - - - - 

Merrill £10,415 £22,562 - - - 

Morrow £10,415 £22,562 - - - 

Okereke £10,415 £22,562 - - - 

O’Mara £10,415 - - - - 

Parker £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Perks £10,415 - - - - 

Scott – 

McDonald 

£10,415 £22,562 

£34,185 from 

14.05.20 

- - - 

Smith A £10,415 - - - - 

Smith J £10,415 £22,562 - - - 

Stanley £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Tester £10,415 - - - - 

Thorpe £10,415 £53,508 - - - 

Williams I £10,415 £10,046 - - - 

Williams M £10,415 £22,562 - - - 

 


